Bids must be delivered to the Office of the

Project Director. Urban Water Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourashavas Project in Bangladesh (GOB-lDB), DPHE
on or before l2:00 hr on 3 I March 2022 and must be accompanied by a securiry of BDT 6,000,000.00 (Six million) or
USD 72,000.00 (Seventy Two Thousand) only. Late Bids will be rejected.

7 . Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 12:05 hr on 3 1 March
2022 at the office of the Office of the Project Director, Urban Water Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourashavas Project